1/10 COMPETITION-LEVEL RWD DRIFT CAR KIT

SPECIFICATION: 1/10 RWD Di .
WHEELBASE: 257mm (adjustable +3 / -1mm) -
HEX TO HEX WIDTH: Front 182mm / Rear 168mm (adjustable)
DRIVE MODE: RWD (MR)

CASTER ANGLE: 7° (adjustable 5.5° / 8.6°)

CAMBER ANGLE: 10° (adjustable)

FULL BALL BEARINGS
ALUMINUM TDA HYDRAULIC DAMPER SE




1/10 COMPETITION-LEVEL RWD DRIFT CAR KIT

I3 XES EEELATECH B EGS)

Yamr™

120001

Ve

©

110001

110024

j
210736R/BK o g\11()024
R g

/@; e
2
= @ 210736R/BK
N 2~ 110005
L i 210736R/BK

((m—
7

C
P
g

110002

210738

210738 %“%
110002 /

i
110002 / g

| 110001 % £
ﬁ
130025

230135
|

210685

230176
110063

@ o &g 230176
310039

O a2
g @@
2100531 <

o
(D)
310040 /

%%

230160

110002

230067

210218R/BK

e 4

@ P
110002 \\ /\i

& g
-wﬁ
= \230067

&0

P
Tep

110002 Gy,

) Y > > v @ . N
7 0 230178 (TR
é M @ ‘ ¥

O
=F 0 0
210053-1 @

110059

S/ 230176

110035

110073

S

820126
820126

e

820126

@

@
210433

¢ %9 /
e

210733R/BK

110047
110087

110045

310003R/BK

)
820147 [

820147

820147 =

130021 \

130038
=]

©

230189 110013

F-820071
R-820151

110047 \
ﬁ

130049

310106R/BK OQ

130059 (&)
210235\

310005R/BK "\,
L\__110043 \
=
()
=

=

>

230140
J

:
230140

©

i

I




S
210735R/BK ~

=

210381

>
= (!

[ [ sssnosssesssssensl

110052 /C

210735R/BK

110049

110002

gg \_110005

S
S

210703R/BK

210735R/BK 210161

210381

310048

230159 \Q

)
230159 /

2OTRE 1
\ 110084

N % %

1> o
310127 /

\110047

)

210720R/BK

820095

. 310001

©

820028R/BK

110005 ~

310129

- 310001

D

[«
RN
o
o
o
5

230145

110060

A 820030

230170

120003
/7 820020
@ / 110017 03
0 2 - 230067 '@
ST)  \1100398 810009R/BK %%/
v

{

820122R/BK @
230175

230159

230067 /
810008R/BK %

110046
310001

230153-1

120002
820018

230067 230159

230159

820028R/BK

4 @\ 820074

230148

> g

110063

820163BK /<§

1100398

820163BK

s

110005

@ \__ 820074

820027R/BK

) \7 @; 310001
P /

110047
X @

R @O

\ 110082

110088 /

RMX4GT 3



. ‘ Necessary tools and accessories for [ RMX 4 GT 1 assembly W
(=N & ACCESSORIES RMX 4 GT #RTRREHF PER B D T e

1 /10 COMPETITION-LEVEL RWD DRIFT CAR KIT

NECESSARY TOOLS FOR ASSEMBLY IEFK
(NOT INCLUDED IN KIT) [=8]

1.5 L wrench
1.5 L H|F
Hex / 7 yA () [—]

Hobby knife
£T17)

W
[

Screwdriver
2.0L #&RF BT

2.5 L &RF

Scissors
nn
2.5 L wrench @

@ Side cutter
5.5 4 e

5.5X4.0 wrench

5.5X4.0 {&F
Needle nose pliers

| ®

5.5 & 7.0 alum. wrench

5.5 & 7.0 EFRF &

Please follow the assembling figures and instructions closely Vernier caliper
for your [RMX 4 GTI best performance! HEFER
AR RAEETSRLELEHE [RMX 4 GT] RIFKEE !

RMX4GT 4



7 PARTS BAG I

Front lower arm X2
AT RS

L[ of]+s8%en]l0 [ ]

Alum. Suspension mount (+3.5~+5.0) X2
SEASTEBE (+3.5~+5.0)

Shaft bush B X4
#HEB

4.8 X22 Adjuster X2
HIREE

2.5X5 Suspension balls X4
BRI

2.5X5.5X2 Spacer X4
3y

© L
©U

2.5X46 Arm shaft X2
RS

3X5.5X3 Alum. spacer X2
SHeeRE

M3 X 25 screw X2
[EFEE A

R

i
Ol

M3 X8 screw X4
PIREL: S0

4.8X4.5 Ball connector X2
ERTBIRA

< FRONT LOWER ARM

B MR
AW Front lower arm assembly
TR
@
‘ - /9 JxE5X0
0\ um. spacer

0 48x22 @ @ Max25

Adjuster / @ Front lower © 2.5X5.5%2

@ arm Sbacef
=i @ 48X45 \
Ball connector,

0 2.5X46 Arm shaft

25X5

Suspension
@ 25%5 @ balls ®/
Suspension balls @/6 \

®25%5

arm

@ 4.8X4.5 Ball connector

@ 2.5X46 Arm shaft

© 2.5X5.5X2 Spacer \

Suspension balls @ Front lower

@®25x%5
Suspension balls

N\

)

3X5.5X3
Alum. spacer

G
I
O 48%x22

A M3 X25

=

-\

((

AABEFYW Attaching front lower arm

REeE RE

@ Alum. suspensio mount
(+3.5-+5.0)

Adjuster

@ Alum. suspensio mount

@\/ (+3.5 - +5.0)

RMX4GT 5



7z PARTS BAG < BATTERY MOUNT

EithEE
m7 TI m AttaChing battery mounts Recommend using a thin short batteryfor the greater
REEEHE ERE vehicle performance.
— LD H AR, DRSS AT
[T] (T @ M3x10  © Battery baffle

L

Uy G
Batt tsAR) X1 Bat (s AL X1 @ Batiery moutts B ) BATTERY HOLDER HEIGHT /
aagam AR T SRRy AL %ﬁ/ i LINGTH ADJUSTMENT INSTRUCTIONS

\NNGC
/ &
(2} gX31§1-5 p Remove heightened spacer for a thin short battery
p WA EERRE RS
= = o e —1 F——
Battery mounts B (L) X1 Battery mounts B (R) X1 @ sH;al%gtreCed ‘],_©
THEB (L) BHE B (R) / s / 19mm
@ Battery mounts A (R) m - —
; Add heightened spacer for a general short battery
D@ Heghiened specer B 1 PVC Deck — RGN RR
protective film

5X7X1.5 Spacer X2
oy

Heightened spacer L X1 ) 26mm
R L o i =
t/ T I [T I
O .

Do not lock it and keep the battery baffle functional.
DR RIFEMR F REIE FRIRA.

Battery baffle X2
Esputioy

M3X8 screw X4
JLEEIR A

M3X14 screw X2
T TRIR R

M3X10 screw X2
[EIEEE-20Y

© M3X8

% Please install M3X 8 screws for thin short battery.
| O M3X14
% Please install M3 X 14 screws for general short battery.

[rm
o
(i
|

PVC Deck protective film X2
PV CEHBAHIRLE

RMX4GT 6



% PARTS BAG g

HBoEEE

< STEERING ARM

ABEZW Steering arm assembly | LSEFY . MBEXYW Attaching steering arm
O:@ [ IEE4= itk | | ) REEEEEE
\ [
4.8 Ball ) | M3 X14
connector X1 ®M3x5 | /@ ‘
_ SN % / ‘
Steeringarm A X2 |
B A O M3 x8 @ 3X6X0.5 |
e © / Spacer ‘
Steeringarm B X1 (- O o o |
HWERE B O éi &
|
é O M2X10 @3xs55x1 @ 3x7X3
é/ ‘ Alum. spacer / Ball bearing
SO s § %
_ / Omxs O
Alum. steeri)rgg1 arm o asﬁr?]egng i é
“ connecter 7
EASWAREERER /% ey | 0\ L @ Alum
@ 4.8Ball ’\’ '\J ) Pty steering arm
connector '\J ﬁ/') < s/ connecter
S | 2 \6 @sexa " 28>
all connector ‘
= @ Steering arm A y O Steering | \ | /® ‘/
Alum. steering arm Alum. arm mount X2 =) arm A @ Q@ \
mount X1 BaGEEE ‘ @ 3X55%2
EASHAEELE | %La @ Alum. spacer
4.8 Adjuster M X4 @ | \
L1111 A < PEST | e . =
M3 X28 Alum. turnbuckle X2 4 ‘ @ © 3x7X3 Ball bearing (;\
HESTRILR @ H 3X5.5X1 Alum. spacer X2 \ \
EESBE % @3X5.5X2 Alum. spacer O M3Xx8
eg ><”8b><2.5 Uy~
all bearin &
488k Ball conneclor %2 @ SXBEXE QumLspacar X4 ¥ ° M8TFY Rear upper turnbuckle assembly
7N\ : D &t#ﬁﬁ*ﬁg
Dmmm M3 X8 screw X5 @ H 3X6X0.5 gaacer x2 \ %’\f’// % Please use a caliper for precise measurements.
TR - © Alum. arm mount — WA ERETIERAE
(um M2X6screw X2 () 3X7X3Ballbearing X4 LY ®
Bl i © 5%X8X%X25 (7)
Ball bearin j
M2X10 screw X2 g © 4.8 Adjuster M © 4.8 Adjuster

[EITRER R

[ \ 5X8X2.5Ball bearing X4
=1

Short Steering Linkage R X1
l | BEHE R (8)

M3X5 screw X2
[EIEEE-S0Y

(jum
(jmm
C= T
] [==0)

sSELeEmE

M3 X8 screw X1

M3X14 screw X2
[EFEE R

Short Steering Linkage L X1
HBEhg L (B

Alum. spteering column X2

‘ C=
Allljm. steering

=T

M3X28
@ M3 X 28 Alum. turnbuckle e Alum. turnbuckle L
15.8 mm 15.8 mm

® Alum. steering
arm mount

* If precise m
(non-adjust:

X8 ‘

easurement is not possible, please use a fixed
able) link as a substitute.
‘ INRERERERR 5568 A AT RRIRE A

% If precise measurement is not possible, please use a fixed
(non-adjustable) link as a substitute.
INFREAERER R FEGEA AR RARE A,

RMX4GT 7



% PARTS BAG ﬂ

< FRONT STEERING-SUSPENSION
HiERE

O
O
Alum. post X2
AR e
L I 1

Front steering suspension deck X1
BifER

(c=umwiic)

Alum. front upper arm mount R X1

2.6 X25 shaft X2
ot

Front upper arm X2
et

SEE SR HIBEE R

[[a[l

[

Alum. Upper deck mounts X1
$RESTIBIRE EE

Alum. front upper arm mount L X1

SEE SN EREEE L

@)

i

UJ

Front dmaper stay X1

HBRZE
BN

[ IT ]

=

Front steering suspension X1
AIiE

4.8 X22 Adjuster X2
Farg2)

I

©

M3X 20
steel turnbuckle X2
$ABY A AR

4.8 Ball connector L X2
HNBEREE

M3 X6 screw X4
PIHELS0

M3 X8 screw X2
JLERR SR

M2 X3 screw X4
[EFEE R

M3 X6 screw X4
[SIEEL-3E

M3X10 screw X2
[EFEE R

M3X10 screw X2
[EFEE A

M3 X 25 screw X2
[SIEEE2E

3X5.5X4 Alum. spacer X2
EeRE

ATEW Front damper stay assembly

\

A M3X20
steel turnbuckle

/® 4.8 Ball connector L

C@’\ g ® M3X10
Ll 4

@ Alum. upper
deck mounts

(3] M3X6/§

W

@ Alum. front upper
arm mount R

© Front steering-
suspension deck

© Front steering”
suspension

T

AMBEFY Front upper arm assembly

Al EEEHEE

@ Front
upper arm

T

© 48x22
Adjuster

2 |If precise measurement is not possible, please
use aluminum spacers as a substitute.

AR BN SR EFR SRR R AL

|

5X4 Alum. space

RMX4GT 8



AABEEY Attaching front steering-suspension
TR

< FRONT STEERING-SUSPENSION

AR

M3 X8 screw X4
SLERIR R

o

7z PARTS BAG

210710R / BK
Alum. Head Mount

DPTIONAL PART lﬁ_} DPTIONAL PART:

>
=z
(]

[0}

a
£

©
o

%

=

&
I

E
=
<

210709R / BKO

RMX4GT 9



% PARTS BAG ”

Bevel gear 14T X2
8 14T

A

SN2
SO
RN

fE60T
Bevel gear 10T X4

28 10T

10X15 Ball bearing X2
R

O,

4X14X0.1 Spacer X2
Bh

©,

2.5X9X0.1 Spacer X4

Diff.case cover X1
REEE

Spacer X1
EiRE A

2R
—ri X
Star shaft X1 P4 O-ring 2
O
+FE
: M2 X8 screw X4
[EFEE R
Diff. joint X2
R —
|;| 1.56X7.8 Shaft X2
Ei]
4X8X3 Spacer X2

2

< REAR DIFF. SET
‘rEH

BEEY Rear diff.

o
©1.5X7.8 Shaftr

ODiff. joint

@ 1015 Ball bearing

set assembly

~
iS4
|
|

ot

oy

@4X14X0.1 Spacer

0

@ Diff. gear 60T

OV

!

\I

02.5%x9X0.1

Spacer

®25x%9
Spacer

O Diff. gear 10T
@ Star shaft

P
o

X0.1

©4X8X3 Spacer

@ Diff. case cover

1 -Star shaft

* Do not exceed the position of
the cross shaft when filling
differential oil.
BAZR B BB +FH o

L
@ Spacer / =

% Tighten the screws evenly

in a diagonal sequence.
(Ball No. @ - @, then ©® — @).
0 - 0,0 — O FIRBHARHEE
RIB BRI T ERARA o

RMX4GT 10



% PARTS BAG ﬂ

REATE L

M3 X8 screw X6
BT

(Jrmmmm

M3X12 screw X1
[EEEE R

6 -

< REAR GEAR BOX :
TRERTE © AEERIRAERESE

Rear gear box L X1

O O

Rear gear box support X1
wEETE

4X8X3
Ball bearing X2
K

\ 4X10X4
) Ball bearing X2
/B

\ 5X10X4
) Ball bearing X1
=2

Rear gearbox R X1
#%EfE R

Main shaft gear 20T
F#hEE 20T

4X6X0.3
Spacer
By

8% 22T

5% 26T

L 1

| ——
0
=
Gear box
connecter X1
ERERLE

Idler gear 22T X1

Idler gear 26T X1

Center shaft X2
SRRV

X1

X4

4-GEAR STANDARD SETUP

AABETXW \dler gear assembly

{it e

e
@.
P

@ 4X10X4 Ball bearing

<

© Idler gear 26T

e A
0 4%X8X3
Ball bea:r;g{ler Q‘W\

4-Gear Standard Setup

AR SRS

During acceleration, the motor's count-
er-torque is directed rearward, increasing
rear wheel traction and enhancing

acceleration performance.
DR E R B IM B INERES 7.

AMBEFTFY Rear gear box support assembly

HEfE T EEE

AMBFTFY Rear gear box assembly

3 pich it

% Tighten the @ . @® M3 X8 screw
after applying servo to the lower
deck in the next step.

® . ® M3 X8k RHE - FTE
SREFEAEOREREE -

@ Gear box connecter

|
|
|
|
@ Rear gear box R [
|
|
|
|

@ 510X 4 Ball bearing

@ Main shaft gear 20T

@ Rear gear
box support

@ 4X6X0.3 Spacer
@ Idler gear
26T

5

@ Rear gear box I

RMX4GT 11



% PARTS BAG E

Spur gear 80T X1
KEE

ESC rear mount X1
ESCEEEE

Motor mounts X1

BEEEE

Alum. motor mount X1
SBEEEEE

5X10X4 Ball bearing X1
B

3X6X0.5 Spacer X4
mp

E4

2X9.8 Shaft X1
o

M3 X6 screw X1

M3 X 16 screw X2
[EIEEL-30

(i
(i

M3X 18 screw X3
[EIEEL-30

= REAR GEAR BOX

REIfE

AW Rear gear box assembly

TR

@ 5X10X4 Ball bearing

@ Motor mounts

©® 3X6X05
Spacer

AABIEFFY Attaching ESC rear mount

LEESCEIEE

© 3X6X0.5
Spacer

@ ESC rear mount

RMX4GT 12



% PARTS BAG ﬂ

B |dler gear assembly

TeEmtELE

@ Idler gear 26T

6.
&,

@ 4X10X4 Ball bearing /

MBIEFY Rear gear box support assembly

R TR

@ Diff. set

@ Rear gear
box support

< REAR GEAR BOX : 3-GEAR MODE

1RER7TE © ST

MBETFY Rear gear box assembly

RERfEHRLE

3-Gear Mode 3@t

@ Rear gear box R

During acceleration, the motor's count-
er-torque shifts forward, improving
front-rear balance and enhancing handling
stability.

DNIREF 5 AR RRF R R

© M3x12

@ 4X6X0.3 Spacer
@ Idler gear 26T

%3/ O 4X6X0.3 Spacer

y e

@ Gear box

connecter \

BTV Rear gear box assembly

REFEHRLE

© Center shaft

/ @ Main shaft gear 20T
@ 510 X4 Ball bearing
e
e
S —

%Tighten the @ . ® M3 X8 screw after applying servo to
the lower deck in the next step.

® . ® V3 x8iZHh LMK FTESBEESESLBHNE -

@D 5X10X4
Ball bearing

@ Motor mounts

@ Alum. motor mount

RMX4GT 13



= REAR GEAR BOX

7z PARTS BAG

REIfE

both sides after the lower deck
has been properly installed.

REBREIFR - BRIEMRS RN

% Please tighten the screws on

ABIEFXW Attaching rear gear box
AR B

ﬁ\w

M3 X8 screw X6
PIHEL: S0

m

© M3x8

RMX4GT 14



7 PARTS BAG ﬂ - gﬁ;ﬁgsox LINKAGE SET
EHIE

@ | ASEFP Attaching Gear box joint plate AMBEFTFY Rear upper turnbuckle assembly

A R R % ERIRIRLE
— ©
— L
ojJo(o(o
C ) @ (1] <3 Adjuster M :
@ JE?;;; plate X1

20 mm

$ERS TIRIRE EEE

Z
@O@ Alum. upper deck mounts X1
[

@@Eﬁ\ 1
Long Linkage R X1

] [==.0)
g greset >

% If precise measurement is not possible, please use a fixed
(non-adjustable) link as a substitute.
ISR EREHE DR, FEOE A A AR AR EA.

* Please use a caliper for precise measurementsj

SREAFRETRENE F E

R 3
D
(,Ea@
\\\\\\\\\ A/(S [ =
© 4.8 Adjuster M o ﬁ‘\\\\\\\\
DS
& X

@ M3X28 Alum. turnbuckle

O] 4.8AdjusterM X4 -
Cz=] %a Bag 2

Q)L DT M3 X 28 Alum. turnbuckle X2
SEE RFIHHIR

20 mm

SEESTE
M3 X8 screw X8
PIaEL: 30

¥ If precise measurement is not possible, please use a fixed
(non-adjustable) link as a substitute.
INEARERE R A AR ATRRR A,

RMX4GT 15



% PARTS BAG ﬂ

Rear damper stay L X1

BBERE L

8l
(Od]
o
rmrm
(o

Rear damper stay R X1
BHERR

4.8 Ball connector X2
bavav:fa]

4.8 Ball connector L X2
N AEkEE

M3X10 screw X2
[EIEEE-20Y

M3X12 screw X4
PIEEL: 20

M3X12 screw X2
[EFEE A

< DAMPER STAY

BER

AMBTXEY Rear damper stay assembly

iBtRIRHHLE

© 4.8 Ball connector L

@ Long Linkage L

O 4.8 Ball
connector

O M3Xx12

@ Rear damper
stay L

0 Long Linkage R

AABEFY Attaching rear damper stay

RERBRR

L

G

210729R / BK
RMX 4 Alum. Rear Damper Stay set

RMX4GT 16



7 PARTS BAG ﬂ "< REAR LOWER ARM
BTES

Y
[ T 1 AWl
TW ML R === '
41) 1% ‘@L
@ I I 1 Q}l
S

Rear lowerarm A X2 Rear lower arm B X2
BTES A “TEEB

Shaft bush A X2 (o
HEA
M2X8 screw X4
Shaftbush B X2
#EB

BSR4
( ]

2.5X46 Arm shaft X2
ERE

'. < ii\l
O (1. n;§ﬂ
Df; [{‘Mﬁ] 5/) (( )j &MB@J} =) ® 2.5%X55x%3 @ Rear lower arm A

b

<
AMBETXW Rear lower arm assembl pi)
% TREAL y @ Rear lower arm A : ; ® 2.5X5 Suspension balls
i ® 2.5X5.5X1 Spacer
LI D)
P4
® M3x20 ® 2.5X46 Arm shaft ’ A @ Strengthen post O V2x3

yd s XA N\ /
o @ 3X6X0.5 Spacer @3X5-5X3/ c \ W
@ @ 2P Ve © Rear |
- Alum. spacer o ear lower
((((((((((((((((((f{ / @ Rear lower \>§\ \ / arm A

D
g - @ 3Xx55x3 T=
) arm B /® Alum. space
A \0* @ \ Q @ 3x6X05
® 2.5X5.5X3 Spacer ~ RS Spacer
@ 3x55%2 ax Q > ~ Q C<

((((((((((((

W
r~Lug
@ 3Xx55x%2 @ f@
Alum. spacer

ﬁ‘@ @ 2.5 X5 Suspension balls @W . C\(/
Alum. A
BRI SN i 0M2><8/€W®\ -

® 48X%6
/@@\ Ball connector ® M3X20

® 2.5X5 Suspension balls

0 48X6
Ball connector & M2X8
® 2.5X5.5X1 Spacer

Alum. suspension mount (+11.5~+13) X2
SHALTEBEE (+11.5~+13)

ED 2.5X5 Suspension balls X4

S BIRE

Oﬂm 4.8 X6 Ball connector X2
BRI
@ I:I 4 X15 Strengthen post X2
R

@ H 2.5X55X1 Spacer X2
mp

@ 2.5X5.5X3 Spacer X2

2hH

E-

3X5.5X2 Alum. spacer X2
SHESRR

@ 3X5.5X3 Alum. spacer X8

SEERBA

Spacer
@ 25%5 \

Suspension balls \ @/ ® 2.5X46 Arm shaft
O T C D Gl

ALTFY Rear lower arm assembly

BTREHER

@ Alum. suspensio mount
(+11.5-+13)

@ Shaft bush A

@ Alum. suspensio mount (+11.5-+13)

@ H 3X6X0.5 Spacer X4
o

M3X20 screw X4
[EEEE 20

RMX 4GT 17



< REAR LOWER ARM

7z PARTS BAG

BTRE

QO&. 8
e/ f
oy

o

mount spacer 1mm

REBTRE

@ Alum. suspension

strengthen plate

@ Suspension mount

BTREHEK

0\ \)c

75

AB=XW Rear lower arm assembly

L
om
(=]
©
~
=
s
N

N
© ©) = x
® 1S < M o
X % 2 E X " i £
I 5 bE < =% < =5
= 2 58 oy i s
G \ @ I G IR o @ O &
e Q 0 R © 2
i) 2 © - g a
5] = X X Z g
= 2 fa2) fae) D 2
2 = = = E ?
8 o} 5
S m : <
S @ X
2 @ - b
3 g .
) 3
(] <

SEAERBEERS 1mm

[

REEHER

RMX4GT 18



